Management Positions
All Funds <>8
Source: Budget Office Position List 3.8.17

Posn No Title

M12001 Manager

M12002 Director

M12002 Director

M12003 Director

M12004 Manager

M12005 Associate Dean
M12005 Associate Dean
M12006 Director

M12007 Assistant Director
M12008 Associate Director
M12009 Director

M12010 Associate Director
M12011 Executive Assistant
M12011 Program Director
M12013 Dean

M12014 Chief Information Officer
M12015 Associate Dean
M12017 Registrar

M12018 Associate Dean of Nursing
M12019 Dean

M12020 Director

M12021 Director

M12023  Executive Assistant

M12024 Dean

M12025 Dean

M12026 Dean

M12026 Dean

M12028 Director
M12031 Vice President
M12032 Associate Vice President
M12033  Vice President
M12034 Director
M12035 Dean

M12037 Dean

M12040 Chief Human Resources Officer
M12041 Division Chair

M12041 Dean

M12043 Director

M12046 Dean
M12049 Dean

M12050 Manager
M12052 Director
M12053 Director

M12054 Dean
M12055 Dean

M12056 Executive Director
M12059 Dean

M12060 Director

M12062  Public Information Officer
M12070 Manager

M12079 Manager

M12085 Director

M12086 President

M12087 Executive Assistant
M12087 Director

M12090 Director

M12091 Dean

Department

Bond

Special Instructional Projects
Cottage Grove

Specialized Support Services
Academic & Student Affairs Office
Center for Accessible Resources
Student Standards/Title IX
Cottage Grove

Facilities Management and Planning
International Students Program
Student Standards/Title IX
International Students Program
President's Office

ASLCC

Extended Learning

Information Technology
Counseling & Advising

Enrollment Services

Health Professions

Student Life & Leadership Development
Florence Center

Planning & Strategy

President's Office

Advanced Technology

Enrollment Services

ALS

ABSE

Budget

Academic & Student Affairs Office
Student Affairs

College Services

Diversity

Cooperative Education

Business & Computer Information Technology

Human Resources

ALS

ESL/IESL

Continuing Education
Counseling & Advising
Conference & Culinary Services
Foodservices

Library

Public Safety

LLC

Math

Office of Instruction & Student Services
Science

Women's Program
Marketing & Public Relations
Information Technology
Bookstore

Student Financial Services
President's Office
President's Office

Marketing & Public Relations
Printing & Graphics
Enrollment Services

Position FTE
2007 2012

1.00 1.00
0.70 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.86 -

1.00 -

1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.86 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00

- 0.50
0.92 1.00

- 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 -
1.00 -
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 -

- 0.50
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00

- 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
1.00 -
1.00 1.00
1.00 -
0.90 0.90
1.00 1.00
1.00 -
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
0.50 0.50
0.50 0.50
1.00 -
1.00 1.00

2017

1.00
0.25
0.50
0.50

0.57

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

0.20
0.25
1.00
1.00
0.45
1.00
1.00
0.25
0.50
0.50
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00

0.90
1.00

1.00
1.00

0.28

0.16

Current Status
Interim Vacant Closed

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X



Management Positions
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Position FTE Current Status
Posn No Title Department 2007 2012 2017 Interim Vacant Closed
M12100 Dean Social Science 1.00 1.00 1.00 X
M12112 Director IRAP 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12115 Dean Health, PE, Athletics 1.00 1.00 1.00 X
M12146 Director SBDC 1.00 1.00 - X
M12164 Manager Human Resources 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12167 Dean Health Professions 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12185 Executive Assistant College Services 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12188 Manager Internal Controls - 1.00 - X
M12192 Director Finance 1.00 1.00 - X
M12192  Strategic Planning & Budget Off Planning & Strategy - - 0.55 X
M12193 Manager Title 1l - 0.25 - X
M12194  Director TRIO STEM - 0.20 - X
M12195 Director Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12197 Manager Custodial Services - 1.00 1.00
M12198 Manager Grants - 0.50 - X
M12198 Director Professional and Organizational Development - - 1.00 X
M12199 Director International Students Program - 1.00 1.00
M12200 Assistant Manager Bond - 1.00 - X
M12201 Director Flight Technology 1.00 1.00 0.50
M12201 Director Advanced Technology - - 0.50
M12202 Director High School Connections - 1.00 1.00
M12204 Dean Academic Technology - 1.00 1.00 X
M12205 Executive Dean Student Affairs - 1.00 1.00
M12206 Dean Arts 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12208 Executive Dean School of Arts & Sciences - 1.00 1.00
M12209 Executive Dean School of Professional Technical Careers - 1.00 1.00 X X
M12210 Director Governmental & Community Relations - 1.00 1.00
M12213  Executive Assistant Academic & Student Affairs Office 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12214  Director Diversity 1.00 - - X
M12215 Manager KLCC 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12216 Manager Child Development Center - 0.70 0.70
M12217 Manager Grants - 1.00 - X
M12218 Director Successful Aging Institute - 0.50 0.58 X
M12219 Manager Conference & Culinary Services 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12220 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12221 Manager Office of Instruction & Student Services 1.00 - - X
M12222  Manager Special Instructional Projects 1.00 - - X
M12223  Director Retail Services - 1.00 1.00
M12224  Chief Finance Officer College Finance 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12226 Manager Professional and Organizational Development 1.00 - - X
M12227  Director Health Clinic 1.00 1.00 1.00 X
M12228 Director Counseling & Advising 1.00 - - X
M12229 Director Facilities Management and Planning 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12230 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12231 Manager Continuing Education 1.00 - - X
M12232  Director KLCC 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12234 Manager Human Resources 0.97 1.00 1.00
M12235 Director KLCC 1.00 1.00 1.00
M12236 Manager Grants - 1.00 1.00
Total All 65.20 69.05 65.14 14 14 26



