Management Positions

All Funds <>8

Source: Budget Office Position List 3.8.17

				Position FTE		Current Status		
Posn No	Title	Department	2007	2012	2017	Interim	Vacant	
M12001	Manager	Bond	1.00	1.00	-			Х
M12002	Director	Special Instructional Projects	-	-	-		Х	
M12002	Director	Cottage Grove	-	-	-			Х
M12003	Director	Specialized Support Services	0.70	1.00	1.00			
M12004	Manager	Academic & Student Affairs Office	-	-	0.25	Х		
M12005	Associate Dean	Center for Accessible Resources	1.00	1.00	0.50	Х		
M12005	Associate Dean	Student Standards/Title IX	-	-	0.50	Χ		
M12006	Director	Cottage Grove	0.86	-	-			Χ
M12007	Assistant Director	Facilities Management and Planning	-	-	0.57		Χ	
M12008	Associate Director	International Students Program	-	-	-		Χ	
M12009	Director	Student Standards/Title IX	-	-	1.00			
M12010	Associate Director	International Students Program	-	-	1.00			
M12011	Executive Assistant	President's Office	1.00	-	-			Х
M12011	Program Director	ASLCC	_	_	_			
M12013	Dean	Extended Learning	_	_	1.00			
M12013	Chief Information Officer	Information Technology	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12015	Associate Dean	Counseling & Advising	1.00	1.00	-			Х
M12017		Enrollment Services	-	-	0.20		Х	^
	Registrar						^	
M12018	Associate Dean of Nursing	Health Professions	-	-	0.25	.,		
M12019	Dean	Student Life & Leadership Development	1.00	1.00	1.00	Х		
M12020	Director	Florence Center	0.86	1.00	1.00	Х	Х	
M12021	Director	Planning & Strategy	-	-	0.45			
M12023	Executive Assistant	President's Office	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12024	Dean	Advanced Technology	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12025	Dean	Enrollment Services	-	-	0.25		Х	
M12026	Dean	ALS	-	0.50	0.50			
M12026	Dean	ABSE	0.92	1.00	0.50			
M12028	Director	Budget	-	1.00	1.00			
M12031	Vice President	Academic & Student Affairs Office	1.00	1.00	1.00	Х		
M12032	Associate Vice President	Student Affairs	1.00	-	-			Х
M12033	Vice President	College Services	1.00	_	1.00			
M12034	Director	Diversity	1.00	1.00	-		Х	
M12035	Dean	Cooperative Education	1.00	1.00	1.00		,,	
M12037	Dean	Business & Computer Information Technology	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12040	Chief Human Resources Officer		1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12040	Division Chair	ALS	1.00	-	-			v
			1.00					Х
M12041	Dean	ESL/IESL	-	0.50	1.00			v
M12043	Director	Continuing Education	1.00	1.00	-			Χ
M12046	Dean	Counseling & Advising	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12049	Dean	Conference & Culinary Services	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12050	Manager	Foodservices	1.00	1.00	1.00	Х		
M12052	Director	Library	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12053	Director	Public Safety	-	1.00	1.00			
M12054	Dean	LLC	1.00	1.00	1.00		Х	
M12055	Dean	Math	1.00	1.00	1.00		Х	
M12056	Executive Director	Office of Instruction & Student Services	1.00	-	-			Χ
M12059	Dean	Science	1.00	1.00	1.00		Χ	
M12060	Director	Women's Program	1.00	-	-			Χ
M12062	Public Information Officer	Marketing & Public Relations	0.90	0.90	0.90			
M12070	Manager	Information Technology	1.00	1.00	1.00	Х		
M12079	Manager	Bookstore	1.00	-	-			Х
M12075	Director	Student Financial Services	1.00	1.00	1.00			^
M12086	President	President's Office	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12087		President's Office		0.50				
	Executive Assistant		0.50		- 0.20			
M12087	Director	Marketing & Public Relations Printing & Graphics	0.50 1.00	0.50	0.28			V
		Princing & Grannics	1 (1()	-	-			Х
M12090 M12091	Director Dean	Enrollment Services	1.00	1.00	0.16		Х	

Management Positions

All Funds <>8

Source: Budget Office Position List 3.8.17

Poss No. Title	Source. Bu	dget Office Position List 3.8.17		Position FTE			Current Status		
M121125 Drector IRAP L.00 1.00	Posn No	Title	Department	2007	2012	2017	Interim	Vacant	Closed
M121151 Dean Health, PE, Athletics 1.00 1.00 1.00 X M12146 Director SBD 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12167 Dean Health Professions 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12185 Executive Assistant College Services 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12189 Director Finance 1.00 1	M12100	Dean	Social Science	1.00	1.00	1.00	Χ		
M12164 Oriector SBDC Luman Resources 1.00	M12112	Director	IRAP	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12164 Manager Human Resources 1.00<	M12115	Dean	Health, PE, Athletics	1.00	1.00	1.00	Χ		
M12167 Dean Health Professions 1.00<	M12146	Director	SBDC	1.00	1.00	-		Χ	
M12185 Executive Assistant College Services 1.00	M12164	Manager	Human Resources	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12188 Manager Internal Controls - 1.00 - <t< td=""><td>M12167</td><td>Dean</td><td>Health Professions</td><td>1.00</td><td>1.00</td><td>1.00</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	M12167	Dean	Health Professions	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12192 Director Finance 1.00 1.00 - 0.5 0.55 NAMINED Canada 0.55 - 0.55	M12185	Executive Assistant	College Services	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M121921 Strategic Planning & Budget Off Planning & Strategy - - 0.55 -	M12188	Manager	Internal Controls	-	1.00	-			Χ
M12134 Manager Title III - 0.25 - - Land Interce - 0.25 - - Manager - 0.20 - - 1.00<	M12192	Director	Finance	1.00	1.00	-			Χ
M12194 Director TRIO STEM - 0.20 - <td>M12192</td> <td>Strategic Planning & Budget O</td> <td>ff Planning & Strategy</td> <td>-</td> <td>-</td> <td>0.55</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Χ</td>	M12192	Strategic Planning & Budget O	ff Planning & Strategy	-	-	0.55			Χ
M12195 Director Foundation 1.00	M12193	Manager	Title III	-	0.25	-			Χ
M12197 Manager Custodial Services 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12198 Manager Grants 0.50 0.50 1.00 M12198 Director Infernational Students Program 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12199 Director International Students Program 1.00 1.00	M12194	Director	TRIO STEM	-	0.20	-			Χ
M12198 Manager Grants - 0.50 - - 1.00 X M12198 Director Professional and Organizational Development - - 1.00 X - - 1.00 X - - - 1.00 1.00 - <	M12195	Director	Foundation	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12198 Director Professional and Organizational Development - - 1.00 X M12199 Director International Students Program - 1.00 1.00 - M12200 Assistant Manager Bond - 1.00 1.00 0.50 M12201 Director High School Connections - - 0.50 - M12202 Director High School Connections - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12205 Dean Academic Technology - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12206 Dean Arts 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12207 Executive Dean Arts 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12208 Executive Dean School of Arts & Sciences - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12210 Director Governmental & Community Relations - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 <th< td=""><td>M12197</td><td>Manager</td><td>Custodial Services</td><td>-</td><td>1.00</td><td>1.00</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></th<>	M12197	Manager	Custodial Services	-	1.00	1.00			
M12199 Director International Students Program - 1.00 1.00 - M12200 Assistant Manager Bond - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - 1.00	M12198	Manager	Grants	-	0.50	-			Χ
M12200 Assistant Manager Bond - 1.00 1.00 0.5 -	M12198	Director	Professional and Organizational Development	-	-	1.00	Χ		
M12201 Director Flight Technology 1.00 1.00 0.50 M12202 Director Advanced Technology - - 0.50 - M12204 Director High School Connections - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12204 Dean Academic Technology - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12205 Executive Dean Arts 1.00 <t< td=""><td>M12199</td><td>Director</td><td>International Students Program</td><td>-</td><td>1.00</td><td>1.00</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	M12199	Director	International Students Program	-	1.00	1.00			
M12201 Director Advanced Technology - - 0.50 M12202 Director High School Connections - 1.00 1.00 - M12204 Dean Academic Technology - 1.00 1.00 X M12205 Executive Dean Student Affairs 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12206 Dean Arts 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12208 Executive Dean School of Arts & Sciences - 1.00 1.00 1.00 X X M12210 Director Governmental & Community Relations - 1.00	M12200	Assistant Manager	Bond	-	1.00	-			X
M12201 Director Advanced Technology - - 0.50 M12202 Director High School Connections - 1.00 1.00 - M12204 Dean Academic Technology - 1.00 1.00 X M12205 Executive Dean Student Affairs 1.00 </td <td>M12201</td> <td>Director</td> <td>Flight Technology</td> <td>1.00</td> <td>1.00</td> <td>0.50</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	M12201	Director	Flight Technology	1.00	1.00	0.50			
M12204 Dean Academic Technology - 1.00 1.00 X M12205 Executive Dean Student Affairs - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M1220 Pean Arts 1.00	M12201	Director		-	-	0.50			
M12204 Dean Academic Technology - 1.00 1.00 X M12205 Executive Dean Student Affairs - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12206 Dean Arts 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12208 Executive Dean School of Arts & Sciences - 1.00 1.00 X X M12210 Director Governmental & Community Relations - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 X X M12213 Executive Assistant Academic & Student Affairs Office 1.00	M12202	Director		-	1.00	1.00			
M12205 Executive Dean Student Affairs - 1.00 1.00 - - 1.00 1.00 - - - 1.00 1.00 - - - 1.00 1.00 - - - 1.00 1.00 - - - 1.00 1.00 X <t< td=""><td>M12204</td><td>Dean</td><td>-</td><td>-</td><td>1.00</td><td>1.00</td><td>Χ</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	M12204	Dean	-	-	1.00	1.00	Χ		
M12208 Executive Dean School of Arts & Sciences - 1.00 1.00 X X M12209 Executive Dean School of Professional Technical Careers - 1.00 1.00 X X M12210 Director Governmental & Community Relations - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12213 Executive Assistant Academic & Student Affairs Office 1.00 <t< td=""><td>M12205</td><td>Executive Dean</td><td></td><td>-</td><td>1.00</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	M12205	Executive Dean		-	1.00				
M12208 Executive Dean School of Arts & Sciences - 1.00 1.00 X X M12209 Executive Dean School of Professional Technical Careers - 1.00 1.00 X X M12210 Director Governmental & Community Relations - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12213 Executive Assistant Academic & Student Affairs Office 1.00 <t< td=""><td>M12206</td><td></td><td>Arts</td><td>1.00</td><td>1.00</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	M12206		Arts	1.00	1.00				
M12210 Director Governmental & Community Relations - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12213 Executive Assistant Academic & Student Affairs Office 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12214 Director Diversity 1.00 - - - M12215 Manager KLCC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - M12216 Manager Child Development Center - 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 M12217 Manager Grants - 1.00 -<		Executive Dean	School of Arts & Sciences	-	1.00				
M12210 Director Governmental & Community Relations - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12213 Executive Assistant Academic & Student Affairs Office 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12214 Director Diversity 1.00 - - - M12215 Manager KLCC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - M12216 Manager Child Development Center - 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 M12217 Manager Grants - 1.00 -<			School of Professional Technical Careers	-			Х	Х	
M12213 Executive Assistant Academic & Student Affairs Office 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12214 Director Diversity 1.00 - - M12215 Manager KLCC 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12216 Manager Child Development Center - 0.70 0.70 M12217 Manager Grants - 1.00 - M12218 Director Successful Aging Institute - 0.50 0.58 X M12219 Manager Conference & Culinary Services 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12220 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12221 Manager Office of Instruction & Student Services 1.00 - - M12222 Manager Special Instructional Projects 1.00 - - M12223 Director Retail Services - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12224 Chief Finance Officer			Governmental & Community Relations	-					
M12214 Director Diversity 1.00 - - M12215 Manager KLCC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12216 Manager Child Development Center - 0.70 0.70 M12217 Manager Grants - 1.00 - M12218 Director Successful Aging Institute - 0.50 0.58 X M12219 Manager Conference & Culinary Services 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12220 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12221 Manager Office of Instructions Student Services 1.00 - - M12222 Manager Special Instructional Projects 1.00 - - M12223 Director Retail Services - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12224 Chief Finance Officer College Finance 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12227 Direct	M12213	Executive Assistant		1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12215 Manager KLCC 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12216 Manager Child Development Center - 0.70 0.70 M12217 Manager Grants - 1.00 - M12218 Director Successful Aging Institute - 0.50 0.58 X M12219 Manager Conference & Culinary Services 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12220 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12221 Manager Office of Instruction & Student Services 1.00 - - M12222 Manager Special Instructional Projects 1.00 - - M12223 Director Retail Services - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12224 Chief Finance Officer College Finance 1.00 1.00 1.00 X M12226 Manager Professional and Organizational Development 1.00 1.00 X M12228 Director Counseling & Advising 1.00 1.00 1.00			Diversity		_				Х
M12216 Manager Child Development Center - 0.70 0.70 M12217 Manager Grants - 1.00 - M12218 Director Successful Aging Institute - 0.50 0.58 X M12219 Manager Conference & Culinary Services 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12220 Officer Foundation 1.00	M12215	Manager	•	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12217 Manager Grants - 1.00 - M12218 Director Successful Aging Institute - 0.50 0.58 X M12219 Manager Conference & Culinary Services 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12220 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12221 Manager Office of Instruction & Student Services 1.00 - - - M12222 Manager Special Instructional Projects 1.00 - - - M12223 Director Retail Services - 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12224 Chief Finance Officer College Finance 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12226 Manager Professional and Organizational Development 1.00 1.00 X M12227 Director Health Clinic 1.00 1.00 1.00 X M12228 Director Counseling & Advising 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12230 Officer Foundation	M12216	-	Child Development Center	-	0.70	0.70			
M12218DirectorSuccessful Aging Institute-0.500.58XM12219ManagerConference & Culinary Services1.001.001.00M12220OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00M12221ManagerOffice of Instruction & Student Services1.00M12222ManagerSpecial Instructional Projects1.00M12223DirectorRetail Services-1.001.00M12224Chief Finance OfficerCollege Finance1.001.001.00M12226ManagerProfessional and Organizational Development1.00M12227DirectorHealth Clinic1.001.001.00XM12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00	M12217		•	-	1.00	-			Х
M12219ManagerConference & Culinary Services1.001.001.00M12220OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00M12221ManagerOffice of Instruction & Student Services1.00M12222ManagerSpecial Instructional Projects1.00M12223DirectorRetail Services-1.001.00M12224Chief Finance OfficerCollege Finance1.001.001.00M12226ManagerProfessional and Organizational Development1.00M12227DirectorHealth Clinic1.001.001.00XM12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00	M12218		Successful Aging Institute	-	0.50	0.58		Χ	
M12220OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00M12221ManagerOffice of Instruction & Student Services1.00M12222ManagerSpecial Instructional Projects1.00M12223DirectorRetail Services-1.001.00M12224Chief Finance OfficerCollege Finance1.001.001.00M12226ManagerProfessional and Organizational Development1.00M12227DirectorHealth Clinic1.001.001.00XM12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00	M12219	Manager		1.00	1.00				
M12222ManagerSpecial Instructional Projects1.00M12223DirectorRetail Services-1.001.00M12224Chief Finance OfficerCollege Finance1.001.001.00M12226ManagerProfessional and Organizational Development1.00M12227DirectorHealth Clinic1.001.001.00XM12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00	M12220			1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12222ManagerSpecial Instructional Projects1.00M12223DirectorRetail Services-1.001.00M12224Chief Finance OfficerCollege Finance1.001.001.00M12226ManagerProfessional and Organizational Development1.00M12227DirectorHealth Clinic1.001.001.00XM12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00	M12221	Manager	Office of Instruction & Student Services	1.00	-	_			Х
M12223DirectorRetail Services-1.001.00M12224Chief Finance OfficerCollege Finance1.001.001.00M12226ManagerProfessional and Organizational Development1.00M12227DirectorHealth Clinic1.001.001.00XM12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00	M12222		Special Instructional Projects	1.00	-	-			Χ
M12226ManagerProfessional and Organizational Development1.00M12227DirectorHealth Clinic1.001.001.00XM12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00					1.00	1.00			
M12226ManagerProfessional and Organizational Development1.00M12227DirectorHealth Clinic1.001.001.00XM12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00	M12224	Chief Finance Officer	College Finance	1.00	1.00	1.00			
M12227 Director Health Clinic 1.00 1.00 X M12228 Director Counseling & Advising 1.00 - - M12229 Director Facilities Management and Planning 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12230 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00			-			-			Х
M12228DirectorCounseling & Advising1.00M12229DirectorFacilities Management and Planning1.001.001.00M12230OfficerFoundation1.001.001.00			-		1.00	1.00	Х		
M12229 Director Facilities Management and Planning 1.00 1.00 1.00 M12230 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00									Х
M12230 Officer Foundation 1.00 1.00 1.00					1.00	1.00			
									Х
M12232 Director KLCC 1.00 1.00									
M12234 Manager Human Resources 0.97 1.00 1.00									
M12235 Director KLCC 1.00 1.00									
M12236 Manager Grants - 1.00 1.00				-					
Total All 65.20 69.05 65.14 14 14				65.20			14	14	26